AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 456

Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE R. BROWN

Printer's No. 2771

Amend Bill, page 6, line 6, by striking out "a" and inserting 1 2 an initial 3 Amend Bill, page 6, lines 7 and 8, by striking out all of 4 line 7 and "registered facilities and temporary establishments." 5 in line 8 and inserting 6 registration and shall randomly inspect 20% of all 7 registered facilities each year thereafter. Amend Bill, page 6, line 9, by striking out "insure" and 8 9 inserting

10 ensure